PV 1205
CD 023
CDh411
PD 348
PV 062
PV 1451
PD 795
PD 485
CD 056
PD 817
CD172W
PV 1218
PV 176
HV 046
PD 732
PD 146
PD 1032
PD 1033
PV 889
PV 869
PV 713
CD 220
PV 825
PD 569
PV 255
HD 152
PV 635
PV 1206
HV 047
CD 178
PV 897
PV 1004
HV 140

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Driver Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

11.11.2025
11.11.2025
11.11.2025
12.11.2025
12.11.2025
12.11.2025
12.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
13.11.2025
14.11.2025
14.11.2025
14.11.2025
14.11.2025
14.11.2025
17.11.2025
17.11.2025
17.11.2025
17.11.2025
17.11.2025
17.11.2025
17.11.2025
18.11.2025
18.11.2025
18.11.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



HV 059

PV 691

PV 367

HH 106816
HH 106817
HH 106818
SC 106820
HH 106821
PV 086

PD 921

PV 989

PV 177

PV 984

PV 071
PV791

PD 093

PD 393

PD 551

PD 600

PD 782

ST 106830
SC 106832
PV 737

PV 464

PV 442

PO 001

PV 1222
PV 715

CD 128 W
PD 187

PD 934

PD 572

HD 027

Hackney Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application

House to House charity collection World Cancer Care
House to House charity collection Prostate Cancer Support
House to House charity collection Heart Research UK
Street collection Middlesbrough Erimus Rotary

House to House charity collection Middlesbrough Erimus Rotary

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application

Street trader Application

Street collection Middlesbrough Round Table 34
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Operator Renewal Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Driver Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

18.11.2025
19.11.2025
19.11.2025
19.11.2025
19.11.2025
19.11.2025
19.11.2025
19.11.2025
20.11.2025
20.11.2025
20.11.2025
20.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
21.11.2025
23.11.2025
19.11.2025
24.11.2025
24.11.2025
24.11.2025
25.11.2025
25.11.2025
25.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PD 938
PD 117
CD 112
CD 332
CD001W
PD 646
PD 484
CD 168
CD 128 W
PO 016
DFPM005
HV 023
PD 389
PD 1034
PD 1035
PD 1036
PD 1038
PD 1039
PD 1040
PD 1041
PD 1037
PD 176
PV 636
HV 128
PV 614
PV 1207
PV 1212
PV 428
PV 364
PV 296
PV 254
PV 407
PV 832

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Operator Application Club
Distribution Free Printed Matter Application
Hackney Vehicle Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
26.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
27.11.2025
28.11.2025
26.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 696
PV 257
CD 353
PD 510
PD 390
PD 118
PD 1042
PD 1043
PV 789

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Cominbed Licence Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025
28.11.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



