PV 1205	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	11.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 023	Cominbed Licence Driver Application		11.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 411	Cominbed Licence Driver Application		11.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 348	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	12.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 062	Private Hire Vehicle Application		12.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1451	Private Hire Vehicle Application		12.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 795	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	12.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 485	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted		Refusal
CD 056	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted		Refusal
PD 817	Private Hire Driver Application		13.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 172 W	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1218	• •	Granted	13.11.2025 Satisfied that the whicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
	Private Hire Vehicle Application			
PV 176	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 046	Hackney Vehicle Application	Granted		Refusal
PD 732	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 146	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted		Refusal
PD 1032	Private Hire Driver Application		13.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1033	Private Hire Driver Application		13.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 889	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 869	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 713	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 220	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	14.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 825	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 569	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 255	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 152	Hackney Driver Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 635	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1206	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 047	Hackney Vehicle Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 178	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	17.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 897	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	18.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1004	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	18.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 140	Hackney Vehicle Application		18.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

HV 059	Hackney Vehicle Application	Granted	18.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 691	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 367	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HH 106816	House to House charity collection World Cancer Care	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HH 106817	House to House charity collection Prostate Cancer Support	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HH 106818	House to House charity collection Heart Research UK	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
SC 106820	Street collection Middlesbrough Erimus Rotary	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HH 106821	House to House charity collection Middlesbrough Erimus Rotary	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 086	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 921	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 989	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 177	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 984	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 071	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 791	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 093	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 393	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 551	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 600	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 782	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 106830	Street trader Application	Granted	23.11.2025	Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
SC 106832	Street collection Middlesbrough Round Table 34	Granted	19.11.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 737	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	24.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 464	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	24.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 442	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	24.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PO 001	Private Hire Operator Renewal Application	Granted	25.11.2025	Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1222	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	25.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 715	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	25.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 128 W	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 187	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 934	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 572	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 027	Hackney Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PD 938	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 117	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 112	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 332	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 001 W	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 646	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 484	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 168	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 128 W	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PO 016	Private Hire Operator Application Club	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
DFPM005	Distribution Free Printed Matter Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 023	Hackney Vehicle Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 389	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1034	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1035	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1036	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1038	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1039	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1040	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1041	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1037	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 176	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	27.11.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 636	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 128	Hackney Vehicle Application	Granted	26.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 614	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1207	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1212	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 428	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 364	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 296	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 254	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 407	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 832	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PV 696	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 257	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 353	Cominbed Licence Driver Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 510	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 390	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 118	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1042	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1043	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 789	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	28.11.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal